



Trust HQ Edward Jenner Court 1010 Pioneer Avenue Brockworth Gloucester GL3 4AW

Direct Tel: 0300 421 7113 E-mail: <u>2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net</u> Website: <u>www.2gether.nhs.uk</u>

22 March 2019

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 334-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request. Please find our response below.

 For each of the past three calendar years (2016, 17, and 18) how many children were referred to the Child and Mental Health Services at your trust? Please divide that information by age (0-4 years) (5-9 years) (10-14 years) and (15-17 years).

Row Labels	2016	2017	2018
0-4 Years	248	135	159
5-9 years	1067	1018	1060
10-14 years	1901	2016	2108
15-17 years	1680	1769	1655
Grand Total	4896	4938	4982

For each of the past three calendar years (2016, 17, and 18) what was the average waiting time for patients referred to the Child and Mental Health Services at your trust?
Please divide that information by age (0-4 years) (5-9 years) (10-14 years) and (15-17 years).

Average Number of Days Waited

Row Labels	2016	2017	2018
0-4 Years	18.7	12.8	11.9
5-9 years	10.4	12.6	13.1
10-14 years	11.0	13.5	13.9
15-17 years	11.0	12.9	13.9

For each of the past three calendar years (2016, 17, and 18) how many children had to wait longer than four weeks for a referral?
Please divide that information by age (0-4 years) (5-9 years) (10-14 years) and (15-17 years).

Number of Patients waited over 28 days for Assessment					
Row Labels	2016	2017	2018		
0-4 Years	48	15	18		
5-9 years	69	111	91		
10-14 years	145	231	185		
15-17 years	116	184	162		

Number of Patients waited over 28 days for Assessment

4. For each of the past three calendar years (2016, 17, and 18) how many children were referred away to other trusts due to limited capacity? (Please name those Trusts)

No Children have been referred away to other trust due to limited capacity in the past three calendar years.

5. For each of the past three calendar years (2016, 17, and 18) what was the longest waiting time for a patient referred to the Child and Mental Health Services at your trust? If possible, please also include their age.

	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17
Number of Days waited	138	114	62
Age	11	9	12

Yours sincerely,

Francis Perrin

FRANCIS PERRIN Trust Secretariat Support Officer ²gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to ²gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.